



CWP No. 2372 of 2009

29.04.2016

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. R.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Vide order dated 15.7.2009, notices were ordered to be issued to the respondents. Mr. R.S. Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, submits that no reply is required to be filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 since the order is passed in the capacity of quasi judicial authority.

Perusal of the report of the Registry suggests that notices were issued to respondents No. 7 to 9 and they have been duly served.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of respondent No.3. stated at Bar that earlier respondent No. 3 was being represented by Mr. Tarlok Singh Chauhan, who has now been elevated to the Bench. Accordingly, Registry is directed to send fresh notice to respondent No. 3 informing therein development stated hereinabove. List thereafter.

April 29, 2016
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma), J.