



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

21.06.2016

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners
Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Sequel to previous order, Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.3. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition. List thereafter.

June 21, 2016
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**