



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

12.07.2016 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Chetna Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No. 3.

Learned proxy counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 sought and granted two weeks' further time to file reply. List after three weeks.

July 12, 2016
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma), J.