



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No.2372 of 2009

5.9.2016 Present :Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, and Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate
Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law officer for the
respondents. No. 1 and 2.
None for respondent No. 3.

Steps for bringing on record LRs of deceased
.respondent No. 4 have not been taken nor rejoinder has been
filed. On request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of
petitioner, two weeks time is granted for taking steps for bringing
on record LRs of deceased respondent No. 4 and also to file
rejoinder, if any, within the same period.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

5th September 2016
(sks)



2026:HHC:23714