

**CWP No. 2372 of 2009**

27.12.2016 Present Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Shashi Kant Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.3.

As per the report of the Registry, service could not be effected upon LR's of respondent No. 5 i.e. 5(i) to 5(iii) in terms of order passed by this Court, for want of correct addresses. Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to furnish correct addresses of the LR's No. 5(i) to 5(iii), enabling the Registry to do the needful in the matter. Mr. Verma, further stated that as per the instructions received by him, respondent No. 4 is alive, and as such, no steps are required to be taken qua said respondent. It also emerges from the record that the respondents have not filed reply to CMP No. 4717/2009.

Accordingly, list after the ensuing Winter Vacations. In the meantime, parties to complete the proceedings.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 27, 2016
(Vikrant)