



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

14.03.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Nemo for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to do the needful in terms of order dated **27.12.2016**.

14th March, 2017

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**