



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

25.03.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP(M) No. 1960 of 2016

Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners prays for and is granted one week time to take steps for the service of proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.5, as mentioned in the instant application.

CMP No. 4717 of 2009

For the reasons stated in the application, filing of English Translation of Annexure P-1 and P-2 is dispensed with and official translator of this Court is directed to translate the aforesaid annexures on the usual payment basis as prescribed under the Rules. The application is disposed of.

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

List after two weeks. In the meantime, parties may also complete the pleadings.

25th March, 2017
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge