



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

11.10.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Addl. Advocate General with
Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent no.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioners informed that as per information supplied by the petitioners, respondent No. 4 is alive. He seeks further time to file amended memo of parties and also to take steps for service of newly added respondents No. 5(i) to 5 (iii). One more but last opportunity of one week to file amended memo of parties and to take steps to serve aforesaid newly added respondents is granted. On taking steps, notices returnable within four weeks be issued to the newly added respondents No. 5(i) to 5 (iii).

October 11, 2017
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge



2026:HHC:23714