



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

16.05.2018 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hans Raj Manhans, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay
Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5 (iii) and 6 to 9 already ex-
parte.

On request made on behalf of learned counsel for
respondent No. 3, which is not opposed, list after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 16, 2018
(*rajni*)