



CWP No. 2372 of 2009

4.7.2018 Present: Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms.Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9 already ex parte.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submits that record of revenue Courts i.e. Sub Divisional Collector, Solan, Divisional Commissioner, Shimla and Financial Commissioner (Appeals) H.P. Shimla pertaining to Annexures P-5, P-6 and P-8 would be necessary for final adjudication of dispute in present petition. Being so, let Registry to requisition the said records immediately.

List on **10th August, 2018.**

4th July, 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.