



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

10.08.2018 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms. Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5 (iii) and 6 to 9 already ex-parte.

Though, record from Divisional Commissioner, Shimla and Financial Commissioner (Appeals) has been received, however, record of Sub Divisional Collector, Solan, is still awaited. Availability of said record be ensured by the Registry by next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 10, 2018
(rajni)