



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

26.9.2018 Present: Mr.Shashi Kant Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms.Rameeta Kumari,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.Raju
Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9
already ex parte.

Record from Sub Divisional Collector, Solan is
still awaited, despite reminder. Registry to send urgent
reminder. Learned Additional Advocate General is also
directed to communicate this order to Sub Divisional
Collector, Solan.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks
adjournment. List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

26th September, 2018
(KRS)