



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

03.04.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Sanjeev Sood and Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s R.P. Singh and Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondent No. 3.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

On the request of Mr. B.C. Verma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **6th May, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 03, 2019
(bhupender)