



2026:HHC:23714

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

06.05.2019 **Present:** Mr, G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s. Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Respondents No. 4, 5 (I) to 5 (iii) and 6 to 9 are ex parte.

As prayed for, list on **11th July, 2019**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

6th May, 2019
(reena)