



CWP No.2372 of 2009

23.8.2019 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Ms.Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No.4, 5 (i) to 5 (iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he wants some time to prepare the case. As prayed for, list immediately after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

23rd August, 2019
(*Rishi*)