



2026:HHC:23714

***Bhagwan Dass Vs. Financial Commissioner
CWP No. 2372 of 2009***

11.07.2022 **Present:** Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the applicants/petitioners.
M/s Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Amit Dhumal and Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Respondents No.4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

CMP(M) No 563 of 2022

As per report of the Registry, proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 stands served. As none has put in appearance on their behalf, they are ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

Having heard Mr. Romesh Verma, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners and after perused the averments made in the application, the same is allowed, as prayed for, and the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 are ordered to be substituted as respondents No.6(a) to 6(c). Application stands disposed of by condoning the delay in filing the application and abatement, if any, is ordered to be set aside.

CWP No. 2372 of 2009

Notice be issued to the newly added respondents, returnable for, **02.09.2022**, on taking steps within one week. Amended memo of parties, if not already filed, be filed within four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 11, 2022
(vinod)