



**Bhagwan Dass & others Versus Financial
Commissioner & others**

CWP No.2372 of 2009

02.09.2022 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No.2, 5 (i) to 5 (iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.6 (a) to 6 (c) stand served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.6 (a) to 6 (c), said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 02, 2022
(Rishi)