



2026:HHC:23714

**Bhagwan Dass & Ors. vs. Financial
Commissioner & Ors.
CWP No. 2372 of 2009**

14.07.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents no.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent no.3.

Respondents no.2, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

When the case was taken up for consideration today, learned counsel for the petitioners has informed the Court that the cause title has become defective as petitioner no.2 has died during the pendency of the petition and an appropriate application has been filed to bring on record his legal representatives.

As the application is not on record, Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.
List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 14, 2023
(*Vinod*)