



2026:HHC:23714

**Bhagwan Dass & Ors. vs. Financial
Commissioner & Ors.
CWP No.2372 of 2009**

08.01.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No.2, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 9 are *ex parte*.

CMP(M) No.1811 of 2023

By way of this application, a prayer has been made by the applicants/petitioners to bring to on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.2, who is stated to have been died during the pendency of the writ petition.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and proposed legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.2 are ordered to be impleaded as petitioners No.2(i) to 2(v). Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.2372 of 2009

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the newly added petitioners. List in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 08, 2024
(*Vinod*)