



2026:HHC:23714

**Bhagwan Dass & others versus Financial
Commissioner & others**

CWP No.2372/2009

07.03.2026

Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik Advocate vice
Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Respondents No.2, 5(i) to 5(iii) & respondents
No. 6 to 9 are ex parte.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners states that
he is not ready with the case and seeks an adjournment.
Matter is adjourned to today.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 07, 2026
(yogesh)