



2026:HHC:23714

**Bhagwan Dass and others versus Financial
Commissioner & others**

CWP No. 2372/2009

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vijay
Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No. 2, 5(i) to 5(iii) & respondents
No. 6 to 9 are ex parte.

Heard for sometime. Learned counsel for
respondents seeks time to have instructions.

List on 30.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(yogesh)