



2026:HHC:23714

Bhagwan Dass and Ors. Vs. Financial Commissioner and Ors

CWP No.2372 of 2009

30.05.2026 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No. 4, 5(i) to 5(ii) and respondents no. 6 to 9 are ex-parte.

In view of adjournment note, matter is adjourned for today.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 30, 2026
(R.Atal)